FILED OFFICE OF THE CITY OLERN OAKLAND

13 JUN -6 PH 3: 28

CITY OF OAKLAND



ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney Barbara Parker City Attorney (510) 238-3601

FAX: (510) 238-6500

TDD: (510) 839-6451

June 18, 2013

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

Subject: Sharon Tatmon v. City of Oakland, et al.

Case No. RG11574069

City Attorney File No. 28284 (Public Works Agency – Trip and Fall)

President Kernighan and Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-entitled claim for the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$15,000.00), payable to Sharon Tatmon and the Law Offices of Paul Robbins, her attorney.

This action arises out of the above-referenced action, in which plaintiff alleges she was injured when she fell on an uneven sidewalk in front of 2649 - 62nd Avenue on September 27, 2010. This matter was heard in closed session on Tuesday, June 4, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

BARBÁBÁ J. PARKER

City Attorney

Attorney assigned: Arlene M. Rosen

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK . OAKLAND

13 JUN -6 PM 3: 28

Approved as to Form and Legality

City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California

C)ty Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No C.M.S.	
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CASE OF SHARON TATMON V. CITY OF OAKLAND, ET AL., ALAMEDA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT, CASE NO. RG11574069, CITY ATTORNEY'S FILE NO. 28284, IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$15,000.00) (PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY – TRIP AND FALL)	
WHEREAS, Plaintiff Sharon Tatmon alleges she was injured when she fell on an unever City sidewalk in front of 2469 62 nd Avenue on September 27, 2010; and	er
WHEREAS, Plaintiff Sharon Tatmon filed the above referenced action to recover monetary damages for her injuries; and	
WHEREAS, The City has determined to compromise and settle Plaintiff Sharon Tatmon's claim against it for the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$15,000.00); now, therefore, be it	
RESOLVED, That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to compromise and sett the case of Sharon Tatmon v. City of Oakland, et al., Alameda County Superior Court No. RG11574069, City Attorney's File No. 28284 for a sum not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollar and No Cents (\$15,000.00), payable by the City of Oakland; and be it	
FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City Attorney is further authorized and directed to take whatever steps as may be necessary to effect said settlement, and be it	۲e
• FURTHER RESOLVED, That the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$15,000.00) be paid to Sharon Tatmon and the Law Offices of Paul Robbins, her attorney.	
IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,, 20, 20, 20	
NOES -	
ABSENT -	
ABSTENTION – ATTEST:	
LATONDA SIMMONS	